# STATE OF COLORAI

#### **EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS**

60 39.10/1990/33 .c. 1

136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

# A\_033 90

#### EXECUTIVE ORDER

#### Members

## HAZARDOUS MATERIALS VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION FOR INCIDENT RESPONDERS ADVISORY BOARD

### **ORDERED:**

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

## HAZARDOUS MATERIALS VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION FOR INCIDENT RESPONDERS ADVISORY BOARD

Rick Beaty of Grand Junction, Colorado, to serve as an emergency medical services representative, for a term expiring January 15, 1994;

David Chaney of Rangely, Colorado, to serve as a fire chief from a municipality, for a term expiring January 15, 1993;

Chester Culley of Aurora, Colorado, to serve as a transportation industry representative, for a term expiring January 15, 1993;

Mark Gutke of Arvada, Colorado, to serve as a local government law enforcement agency representative, for a term expiring January 15, 1993; TIOTIC

> YARA HARADALKA

k. m. M.

# HAZARDOUS MATERIALS VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION for INCIDENT RESPONDERS ADVISORY BOARD

Page Two

A: 033 90

Charles Heister of Arvada, Colorado, to serve as a Colorado state patrol representative, for a term expiring January 15, 1994;

Georgie Oates of Windsor, Colorado, to serve as a private industry fixed-site facility representative, for a term expiring January 15, 1994;

Larry Petersen of Fraser, Colorado, to serve as a hazardous materials team leader representative, for a term expiring January 15, 1994.

# RECEIVED

APR 1 1 1990

COLORADO STATE LIBRARY State Publications Library Given my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this ninth day of February, 1990.

oy Domen

Roy/Romer Goyernor